DIBRUGARH

DIBRUGARH

Result of the 6" Semester Five year Integrated B.A. LLB./BA.LLB. (Hons) Examination
held in July,2022

The candidates bearing the following Roll Nos. are declared to have passed the 6" Semester Five
year Integrated B.A. LLB/BA.LLB. (Hons)Examination held in July,2022
In order of Roll Nos.

Centre 01-:

Roll Nos.:

Centre 01 -:

Roll Nos.:

Centre 02-:

Roll Nos.:

Centre for Juridical Studies,D.U

Appeared

Passed

Percentage of Pass

01[01

13

28

42

54
01[02

SIPE Law College

03
14

30

43

55
20]/18

04
15
31
44
57

Appeared

Passed

Percentage of Pass

01[62

64

01/47/17

NERIM,Guwahati

67

Appeared

Passed

Percentage of Pass

02[02 05 07
14 15 16
31 32 37
47 48 49
66 70 71
84 86 87
115 116]/19

02[03 35 43

02[04 08 26

02[11 26]/16

: 58

1 47

: 81.03%

05 07 08 09
17 21 22 24
32 33 34 35

46 47 48 49

58 59]/19
114

: 06

1 42.85%

68 80]/19
1128

170

1 54.69%

08 09 10 11
17 20 21 25
39 40 41 42
54 56 57 62
72 74 75 77
88 89 100 105

54]/18
54 58 68 73

10
25
36
o1

12
27
44
63
78
108

74)/17

11
26
39
52

13
30
45
64
82
112

12
27
41
53



Centre 03-:  Jorhat Law College
Appeared : 55
Passed : 25
Percentage of Pass  : 45.45%

RollNos. 03[04 09 10 13 15 17 18 20 22
23 30 32 33 34 36 38 41 43
53 54 55 56 57  60]/19
03[18]17

IMPORTANT

e The result has been prepared as per the existing D.U. Rules and Regulations of the
Examination concerned. Utmost care has been taken to ensure accuracy in the results. Any
error, if detected, will be rectified as per rules.

¢ In the event of any discrepancy detected by any candidate, he/she has to bring this to the
notice of the Controller of Examinations within 1(one) month from the date of declaration of
result.

e Candidate willing to apply for re-scrutiny of scripts must submit their applications through the
Head of the Department/Institution concerned so as to reach the undersigned within 10(ten)
days from the date of declaration of result. The Head of the Department/ Institution shall have
to submit the above application(s) in a single lot.

o

Dated: Dibrugarh (Dr. P.K.Kakoty)
The 13" December, 2022 Controller of Examination
Dibrugarh University



