

## DIBRUGARH

## Result of the 6<sup>th</sup> Semester Five year Integrated B.A. LLB./BA.LLB. (Hons) Examination held in July,2022

The candidates bearing the following Roll Nos. are declared to have passed the 6<sup>th</sup> Semester Five year Integrated B.A. LLB/BA.LLB. (Hons)Examination held in July,2022 In order of Roll Nos.

Centre 01-: <u>Centre for Juridical Studies, D.U</u>										
	Appeared Passed Percentage of Pass			: 58 : 47 : 81.03%						
Roll Nos.:	01[01	03	04	05	07	08	09	10	11	12
	13	14	15	17	21	22	24	25	26	27
	28	30	31	32	33	34	35	36	39	41
	42	43	44	46	47	48	49	51	52	53
	54	55	57	58	59]/1	.9				
	01[02 20]/18									
Centre 01 -: <u>SIPE Law College</u>										
	Appeared Passed Percentage of Pass			: 14 : 06 : 42.85%						
Roll Nos.:	01[62	64	67	68	80]/1	9				
	01/47/17									
Centre 02-:	<u>NERIM,Guwahati</u> Appeared Passed Percentage of Pass			: 128 : 70 : 54.69%						
Roll Nos.:	02[02	05	07	08	09	10	11	12	13	
	14	15	16	17	20	21	25	27	30	
	31	32	37	39	40	41	42	44	45	
	47	48	49	54	56	57	62	63	64	
	66	70	71	72	74	75	77	78	82	
	84	86	87	88	89	100	105	108	112	
	11:	5 116]	/19							
	02[03	35	43	54]/1	8					
	02[04	08	26	54	58	68	73	74]/1	7	
	02[11 26]/16									

Centre 03-:	Jorhat Law College										
	Appeared Passed Percentage of Pass			: 55							
				: 25							
				: 45.45%							
Roll Nos.:	03[04	09	10	13	15	17	18	20	22		
	23	30	32	33	34	36	38	41	43		
	53	54	55	56	57	60]/1	60]/19				
	03[18]17										

## IMPORTANT

- The result has been prepared as per the existing D.U. Rules and Regulations of the Examination concerned. Utmost care has been taken to ensure accuracy in the results. Any error, if detected, will be rectified as per rules.
- In the event of any discrepancy detected by any candidate, he/she has to bring this to the notice of the Controller of Examinations within **1(one) month** from the date of declaration of result.
- Candidate willing to apply for re-scrutiny of scripts must submit their applications through the Head of the Department/Institution concerned so as to reach the undersigned within 10(ten) days from the date of declaration of result. The Head of the Department/ Institution shall have to submit the above application(s) in a single lot.

Dated: Dibrugarh The 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2022

(Dr. P.K.Kakoty) Controller of Examination Dibrugarh University